

**M.X 138/2019**

**Order Dated :03/12/2025**

Today is fixed for payment i/d n/o. OP is hereby directed to pay of Rs.10,000 on next date.

Due to resolution called by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 02/01/2026 for payment i/d n/o. OP is hereby directed to pay of Rs.10,000 on next date.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah